
Holy Cross Lutheran Church 2026 Usher and Communion Assistant Schedule

2026

Month

January R.Diem M.Zubrzycki R.Diem D. Hartley D.Zubrzycki K. Langiewicz T. Fisk L.Wiepert

February P. Olsen R. Friedrich P. Olsen T.Marzano M.Zubrzycki D.Gardner P. Cocco R.Diem

March S.Brooks J. Hughes S.Brooks R.Diem R. Craig J. Allan D. Hartley T. Fisk

April F. Cote M.Zubrzycki F. Cote D. Hartley D.Zubrzycki K. Langiewicz R.Diem L.Wiepert

May R.Diem R. Friedrich R.Diem T.Marzano M.Zubrzycki D.Gardner P. Cocco T. Fisk

June P. Olsen J. Hughes P. Olsen F. Cote R. Craig J. Allan R.Diem M.S. Tichy

July S.Brooks M.Zubrzycki S.Brooks D. Hartley D.Zubrzycki K. Langiewicz M.S. Tichy T. Fisk

August F. Cote R. Friedrich F. Cote T.Marzano D.Gardner K. Grinstead D. Hartley M.S. Tichy

September R.Diem J. Hughes R.Diem S.Brooks R. Craig J. Allan P. Cocco L.Wiepert

October P. Olsen R. Friedrich P. Olsen F. Cote M.Zubrzycki D.Gardner T. Fisk R.Diem

November S.Brooks M.Zubrzycki S.Brooks D. Hartley J. Allan R. Craig P. Cocco L.Wiepert

December P. Olsen J. Hughes P. Olsen T.Marzano D.Zubrzycki K. Langiewicz D. Hartley T. Fisk

SCHEDULE - 12/27/2025 revision

1. Please contact  Bob Diem (rdiem489@gmail.com or 716-984-4368) if you need to reschedule any assigned month.  
2. If you know you will not be able to cover a particular Sunday, please contact one of the others to fill in.

Communion Assistant Usher

First Service Second Service First Service Second Service



Name Email Phone Usher
Communion 

Assistant

Allan, Jeff j.l.allan57@gmail.com 716-741-8178 x x
Brooks, Scott scottrbrooks@yahoo.com 716-429-3690 x
Cocco, Paula 716-542-6065 x
Cote, Francis francote58@gmail.com 716-510-8742 x
Craig, Rich richcraigjr@roadrunner.com 716-741-4231 x
Diem, Bob rdiem489@gmail.com 716-984-4368 x x
Fisk, Ted 716-946-4409 x
Friedrich, Ralph rfgw06@twc.com 716-438-7103 x
Gardner, David dave7637@hotmail.com 716-634-7637 x
Grinstead, Kent kent_grinstead@yahoo.com 607-382-1160 x
Hartley, Doug kdahartley@aol.com 716-830-2576 x x
Hughes, Joe jmhughes45@verizon.net 716-636-1719 x
Langiewicz, Karen klang1346@yahoo.com 716-683-8332 x
Marzano, Tom tom.marzano@integer.net 716-741-3382 x
Olsen, Peter thenorwegian15@yahoo.com 716-406-2494 x
Tichy, Mary Sue tichym@canisius.edu x
Wiepert, Larry ldwiepert@gmail.com 716-688-0864 x
Zubrzycki, Diana 716-465-3623 x
Zubrzycki, Mike 716-343-2040 x x


